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Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest 
 

Total - Place of birth of respondent

Total - Sex

TITLE Total - Period of 
immigration

Before 
1998

Before 
1961

1961-
1970

1971-
1980

1981-
1990

1991-
1995

1996-
1997

1998-
2001

Total - Citizenship 2,385 2,150 305 380 430 495 385 160 235 

Canadian citizens 1,735 1,735 280 335 365 410 265 75 0 

Citizens of Canada only 1,515 1,510 260 290 315 360 225 65 0 

Citizens of Canada and one 
other country 220 220 20 45 50 55 40 15 0 

Citizens of Canada and two 
other countries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Citizens of other country(ies) 650 415 20 50 60 80 120 80 235 

Citizens of one other country 
only 645 415 20 50 65 80 115 80 230 

Citizens of two other countries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 


